Zeitschrift: IABSE reports = Rapports AIPC = IVBH Berichte
Band: 75 (1996)
Artikel: Testing of simple flowdrill connections
Autor: France, John E. / Kirby, Patrick A. / Davison, Buick
DOI: https://doi.org/10.5169/seals-56897
Nutzungsbedingungen
Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine
Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in

formed into the section allowing ordinary structural bolts to be used.
2. Experimental flowdrill research
A programme of flowdrill joint tests which incorporated the welded endplate detail has
recently been completed. The endplates investigated were the flexible (partial depth- PD)
endplate, the flush endplate (FE) and finally the extended endplate (EE). This selection
enabled the full range of joint behaviour to be investigated, from assumed simple joint details
Test Rclcrcncc Column Section Column Yield Beam Section Endplate Endplate Bolt Cross
Strength Type width and Centres
Thicknes
(N/mm2)
,s
(mm) (mm)
PD-254-100/8 200\200.\8.0 SI IS 318 254x146x31 UB Flexible 160x10 100
PD-356-100/8 200.\200\8.0 SI IS 313 356x171x45 UB Flexible 160x10 100
PD-457-100/8 200x200x8.0 SUS 313 457x152x52 UB Flexible 160x10 100
FE-254-100/8 200x200x8.0 SUS 318 254x146x31 UB Flush 160x10 100
FE-356-100/8 200x200x8.0 SI IS 313 356x171x45 UB Flush 160x10 100
FE-457-I00/8 200x200x8.0 SUS 313 457x152x52 UB Flush 160x10 100
FE-356-80/8 200x200x8.0 SUS 318 356x171x45 UB Flush 160x10 80
FE-356-120/8 200x200x8.0 SUS 318 356x171x45 UB Flush 180x10 120
FE-356-100/6.3 200x200x6.3 SUS 336 356x171x45 UB Flush 160x10 100
FE-356-I00/12.5 200x200x12.5 SUS 307 356x171x45 IJB Flush 160x15 100
Table I. Flowdrill joint parameters
J.E. FRANCE, P.A. KIRBY, B. DAVISON 65
(PD) to the rigid joints (EH), with the flush endplates acting in between these two extreme
cases.